
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

08.05.2025 Seite 1/2

Val-d'Or Mining Completes Acquisition of
Abitibi Greenstone Belt Properties

10.12.2020 | Newsfile

Two Agreements Signed to Acquire Multiple Legacy Net Smelter Royalties

Val-d'Or, Dec 10, 2020 - Val-d'Or Mining Corporation (TSXV: VZZ) ("Val-d'Or Mining" or the "Company")
announces the signing of various agreements, which are collectively designed to leave the Company with
100% ownership over all of its properties and to remove certain legacy net smelter royalty liabilities. As a
result of these transactions, the Company will have greater flexibility in delivering on its strategic plan, which
may include the formation of joint ventures with other arms-length parties.

NSR Agreement with CapEx Group Inc. and 2973090 Canada Inc.

The Company has entered into an NSR Purchase Agreement dated December 9, 2020 (the "NSR Purchase
Agreement") with CapEx Group Inc. and 2973090 Canada Inc. pursuant to which the Company purchased
and concurrently cancelled various net smelter return royalties that have encumbered several of the
Company's properties over many years The Company has agreed to issue, subject to the acceptance by the
TSX Venture Exchange, an aggregate of 1,300,000 common shares in consideration for the purchase and
cancellation of all net smelter return royalties, of which 650,000 common shares will be issued to 2973090
Canada Inc., a private company wholly-owned and controlled by Glenn J. Mullan, a director and the Chair,
President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

Amendment to Mining Option Agreement with 2973090 Canada Inc.

The Company has entered into an agreement dated December 9, 2020 with 2973090 Canada Inc. (the
"Amendment Agreement") to further amend a Mining Option Agreement relating to the Boston Bulldog
Prospect entered into on February 16, 2015, as subsequently assigned and amended, to remove the
requirement to incur exploration expenditures on the property in the aggregate amount of the $50,000 by
April 7, 2021, and to remove the 3% net smelter returns royalty provision. As consideration for the
amendment and subject to acceptance by the TSX Venture Exchange, the Company will issue 200,000
common shares to 2973090 Canada Inc., a private company wholly-owned and controlled by Glenn J.
Mullan, a director and the Chair, President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, following which the
Company will have fully exercised the option and will acquire 100% ownership of the Boston Bulldog
Prospect.

The proposed issuance of shares by the Company to 2973090 Canada Inc. under the Amendment
Agreement and the NSR Purchase Agreement constitute related party transactions pursuant to the TSX
Venture Exchange Policy 5.9 and Multilateral Instrument 61-101 - Protection of Minority Security Holders in
Special Transactions ("M1 61-101"). The Company intends to rely on Section 5.5(a) of MI 61-101 for an
exemption from the formal valuation requirement and on Section 5.7(1)(a) of MI 61-101 for an exemption
from the minority shareholder approval requirement, as at the time the transaction was agreed to neither the
fair market value of the subject matter nor the fair market value of the consideration for the transaction
insofar as it involves interested parties exceeded 25% of the Company's market capitalization.

The common shares to be issued by the Company under the Amendment Agreement and the NSR Purchase
Agreement will be subject to a hold period of four months and one day from the date of issuance in
accordance with applicable securities legislation and TSX Venture Exchange policy. No finder's fees are
payable in connection with these two transactions.

Amended and Restated Option Agreement with Golden Valley Mines Ltd.

The Company issued 4,166,667 shares to Golden Valley Mines Ltd., as partial and final satisfaction of

/profil/282--Newsfile
/aktien/879--Golden-Valley-Mines-and-Royalties-Ltd
/aktien/879--Golden-Valley-Mines-and-Royalties-Ltd


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

08.05.2025 Seite 2/2

consideration for the acquisition by the Company from Golden Valley of a 100% interest in a group of
properties located in the Abitibi Greenstone Belt of North-Eastern Ontario and North-Western Québec in
accordance with the terms of an Amended and Restated Mining Option Agreement between the Company
and Golden Valley dated November 28, 2019. The option was exercised by the Company in December
2019, as previously announced by news release dated December 5, 2019.

About Val-d'Or Mining Corporation

Val-d'Or Mining Corporation is a junior natural resource issuer involved in the process of acquiring and
exploring its mineral property assets, most of which are situated in the Abitibi Greenstone Belt of NE Ontario
and NW Quebec. To complement its current property interests, the Company regularly evaluates new
opportunities for staking and/or acquisitions. Outside of its principal regional focus in the Abitibi Greenstone
Belt, the Company holds several other properties in Northern Québec (Nunavik) covering different geological
environments and commodities (Ni-Cu-PGE's).

The Company has an expertise in the identification and generation of new projects, and in the early-stages
of exploration. The mineral interests are broad and range from gold, copper-zinc-silver, nickel-copper-PGE to
industrial and energy minerals. After the initial value creation in the 100%-owned, or majority-owned
properties, the Company seeks option/joint venture partners to conduct more advanced exploration on the
projects.

For additional information, please contact:

Glenn J. Mullan
2864 chemin Sullivan
Val-d'Or, Québec J9P 0B9
Tel.: 819-824-2808, x 204
Email: glenn.mullan@goldenvalleymines.com

Forward-Looking Statements:

This news release contains certain statements that may be deemed "forward-looking statements.
Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always,
identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects",
"potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should"
occur. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are
based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual
results or realities may differ materially from those in forward-looking statements. Forward-looking
statements are based on the beliefs, estimates and opinions of the Company's management on the date the
statements are made. Except as required by law, the Company undertakes no obligation to update these
forward-looking statements in the event that management's beliefs, estimates or opinions, or other factors,
should change.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the
TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/369271--Val-dund039Or-Mining-Completes-Acquisition-of-Abitibi-Greenstone-Belt-Properties.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/369271--Val-dund039Or-Mining-Completes-Acquisition-of-Abitibi-Greenstone-Belt-Properties.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

